

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3127, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete "17" and insert "the following" and delete ", as follows"

1.3 Page 2, line 1, before the semicolon, insert ", appointed by the chief justice of the supreme  
1.4 court"

1.5 Page 2, line 3, delete everything after "(5)" and insert "two members who represent  
1.6 parents in child welfare cases in Minnesota, one from within the seven-county metropolitan  
1.7 area and one from outside the seven-county metropolitan area, appointed by the Institute  
1.8 to Transform Child Protection;"

1.9 Page 2, line 5, before the semicolon, insert ", appointed by the chief justice of the supreme  
1.10 court"

1.11 Page 2, line 6, before the semicolon, insert ", appointed by the Minnesota County  
1.12 Attorneys Association"

1.13 Page 2, line 8, before the semicolon, insert ", appointed by the Minnesota Association  
1.14 of County Social Services Administrators"

1.15 Page 2, line 9, after "in" insert "and appointed by"

1.16 Page 2, line 10, before the semicolon, insert "who have had personal experience with  
1.17 Minnesota's child welfare system, one from within the seven-county metropolitan area and  
1.18 one from outside the seven-county metropolitan area, appointed by Minnesota One Stop  
1.19 for Families"

1.20 Page 2, line 11, before the semicolon, insert "appointed by the Indian Child Welfare Act  
1.21 Law Center" and delete "and"

1.22 Page 2, line 12, after "member" insert ", appointed by the legislature," and delete  
1.23 everything after "a" and insert "national child welfare advocacy foundation that supports  
1.24 reform efforts in Minnesota; and"

- 2.1 Page 2, after line 12, insert:
- 2.2 "(13) one county administrator, appointed by the Association of Minnesota Counties."
- 2.3 Page 2, line 21, delete "December 15, 2020" and insert "February 1, 2021"
- 2.4 Page 2, line 23, after "committees" insert "and divisions"